

Legislation Text

File #: 04-01062, Version: 1

Consider recommendations regarding the California Coastal Commission Certification of the Local Coastal Plan Amendment with suggested modifications for the Toro Canyon Plan, as follows:

- a) Receive notice of the California Coastal Commission's certification of the Toro Canyon Plan Local Coastal Program Amendment (MAJ-I-04) with suggested modifications;
- b) Adopt a Resolution to acknowledge receipt of the California Coastal Commission's certification and county action to adopt the LCP Amendment with the suggested modifications, and authorize Planning & Development to transmit the adopted Resolution to the Coastal Commission.

[Enter body here.]